
Memorandum of Understanding 
Between 

Woodland Joint Unified School District (District) 

and the 
Woodland Education Association (Association) 

Regarding 

Amendment to the 2020-2021 School Calendar 

July 29, 2020 

On July 1, 2020, the District and the Association agreed to a revised calendar that would allow for 
additional tim~ for the 2020 summer recess period. On July 16, 2020, the Board made the decision to 
reopen the 20-21 school year based on a phased approach, which would start at virtual learning for 
phase 1. After that decision was made, the District and the Association determined that a second 
revision to the calendar and a later date to the start of the school year would be beneficial for students, 
staff and families and would give the District more time to plan for professional development for staff. 
The District and the Association agree to change the start date for student attendance for the 2020-
2021 school year from Wednesday, August 19 to Monday, August 31. In addition to these changes, the 
District and the Association agree to the following additional adjustments in order to reflect the correct 
number of student and staff attendance days. 

CURRENT NEW CALENDAR DATES 

First day for NEW teachers Thursday, August 13 Tuesday, August 18 
First day for RETURNING Monday, August 17 Thursday, August 27 
teachers 
FIRST DAY FOR STUDENTS Wednesday, August 19 Monday, August 31 
Fall Conferences for 7-8 Wednesday, October 7 - Wednesday, October 28 -

Thursday, October 8 Thursday, October 29 

First Minimum Day of Year Friday, October 30 Wednesday, November 25 
K-6 Conferences Monday, November 16 - Friday, Monday, December 7 - Friday, 

November 20 December 11 

Elementary Grading Day (no Thursday, November 12 Friday, December 4 
students) 

Thanksgiving Break (for Monday, November 23 - Friday, Wednesday, November 25 
students) November 27 (minimum day) - Friday, 

November 27 
Finals for High School December 15 - 18 January 25 - 28 

Secondary Grading Day (no Monday, January 4 Friday, January 29 
students) 

Spring Conferences for 7-8 Wednesday, January 13 - Wednesday, January 27 -
Thursday, January 14 Thursday, January 28 

High School Finals Tuesday, June 1- Friday, June 4 Tuesday, June 8 - Friday, June 

11 
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***DRAFT*** 

020-202 
First Day of School: August 31 

Last Day of School: June 11 
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September 7 - Labor Day 
November 11 · Veterans' Day 
November 26-27 - Thanksgiving Break 
December 21-January 1 - Winter Break 
January 18 · Martin Luther King's Birthday 
February 8 · Lincoln's Birthday 
February 15 · Presidents' Birthday 
April 5-9 - Spring Break 
May 31 -Memorial Day 

Parent Conferences: (K-6) 
December 1-11 
March 8-12 

Student/Parent Conferences: (7-8) 
October 28-29 
January 27-28 

High School Finals: 
January 25-28 
June 8-11 

Minimum Days: 
November 25 
January 28 
April 2 
June 11 

Teacher Work/Grading Day: 
November 10 
January 29 

Board Approved: 2/ 8/18 · Board Ratified · TBD 




